

Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Tel: 0300 123 0999 www.secamb.nhs.uk

11th February 2021

Email:

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 210117.

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information relating to ambulance call-outs to emergency accommodation being used to house rough sleepers under the Everyone In programme (the government scheme introduced at the start of the pandemic to temporarily house rough sleepers):

- 1. How many call-outs has the ambulance service received to Everyone In accommodation in each month from April 2020 to December 2020?
- 2. Please provide a breakdown of the reasons for the call-outs to Everyone In accommodation for the period April 2020 December 2020.

Unfortunately, after a search in the call notes of 'Everyone In programme' no such data was found.

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust